

**Diane L. Miller-Dawson**  
Director of Finance  
E-mail: milledidi@ci.akron.oh.us




**Donald L. Plusquellic**  
Mayor

**Donna M. Urdiales**  
Executive Assistant

*C: Jim Jones*

**DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE**

205 Municipal Building / 166 South High Street / Akron, Ohio 44308  
(330) 375-2316 FAX: (330) 375-2291

**TO:** All Council Members  
**FROM:** Diane L. Miller-Dawson, Director of Finance   
**DATE:** February 23, 2010  
**SUBJECT:** Income Tax Receipts

Attached is a summary of income tax receipts through the end of January 2010.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to call me at 2316.

DLMD/dmu  
Attachment

**C:** Mayor Donald L. Plusquellic  
David A. Lieberth, Deputy Mayor for Administration  
Cynthia M. Donel, Accounting Manager  
Ed Cole, Tax Commissioner  
Bob Keith, Clerk of Council  
Union Presidents

**CITY OF AKRON, OHIO  
INCOME TAX RETURNS  
2009-2010**

	<u>2009</u>	<u>2009 Cumulative Total</u>	<u>2010</u>
January	\$ 9,863,562	\$ 9,863,562	\$ 9,977,947
February	8,990,720	18,854,282	0
March	8,817,124	27,671,406	0
April	13,242,487	40,913,893	0
May	9,142,665	50,056,558	0
June	9,658,967	59,715,525	0
July	8,142,538	67,858,063	0
August	8,105,130	75,963,193	0
September	7,887,761	83,850,954	0
October	8,336,828	92,187,782	0
November	8,159,234	100,347,016	0
December	<u>7,456,500</u>	<u>107,803,516</u>	<u>0</u>
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b><u>\$107,803,516</u></b>		<b><u>\$ 9,977,947*</u></b>

\*This amount does not include the .25% Community Learning Centers (CLC) tax receipts. The amount collected for CLC through January 2010 is \$1,207,521.